Form <b>PTO-1595</b>	(	1163 •	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jaafar, Ali	12.22.83	Name: Minnesot	ss of receiving party(ies) a Medical Physics LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	tached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment  Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	7127 Shady Oak Road	
Other				
		City: Eden Prairie State: MN Zip: 55344		
12/17/03 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/849,324  Additional numbers at		B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be m	nailed:	40.00		
Name: Craig Gregersen	Name:Craig Gregersen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Internal Address:		<b>✓</b> Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:_P.O. Box 386353	3	8. Deposit account	OPR/FINANC	
City: Bloomington State: MN Zip	o:_55438		ANCE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			la de la companya de	
9. Signature.  Craig Gregersen  Name of Person Signing		Ally Hyel Signature	December 18, 2003  Date	
Total numb	ber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and	documents:	

12/23/2003 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

00000303 09849324

40.00 D

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 014810 FRAME: 0173** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ali Jaafar, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11600 Landing Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55347 made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## Apparatus And Method For Treatment Of Cerebral Aneurysms, Arterial-Vascular Malformations And Arterial Fistulas,

said application being filed on May 7, 2001 (07.05.2001) and assigned serial number 09/849,324;

WHEREAS, Minnesota Medical Physics, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Minnesota and having a principal place of business located at 7127 Shady Oak Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said Ali Jaafar in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Minnesota Medical Physics, LLC.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Signature (1)
Signed at Wells Forgo Brak Edu Prini, this 17th day of December, 2007
STATE OF MENUES OTA )ss.  COUNTY OF HEUNEPIN )
Subscribed and sworn before me this 17th day of DECEMBER, 2003.
Notery Public

**RECORDED: 12/22/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014810 FRAME: 0174

JONATHAN DOEBLER Notary Public Minnesota

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2008